

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Sri Mintu Mallick, ASJ, Amta,
In-charge of ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah ((JO Code : WB 00694)**

**S.T. No.181/2018 (New S.T. No.164/2018)
(CNR No:WBHW09-000856-2018)**

Order No.20, dated 19.11.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance and nomination of Additional PP in-charge.

Out of total four (04) accused persons one (01) accused person namely, Soma Pan on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely, Sajal Pan on court bail is absent submitting petition.

Rest two (02) accused persons namely, Ujjal Pan and Sabitri Pan on court bail are absent without step.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular P.O. is leave on duty.

Fix **09.07.2025** for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons must be remain present on next date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court (I/C),
Uluberia, Howrah.